consummate the West Williston Acquisition and the East Nesson Acquisitions. Any amounts repaid with the proceeds
from this offering may be reborrowed in the future. A repayment of the outstanding borrowings under our credit
facility could result in at least 5% of the net proceeds of this offering being paid to an affiliate of the underwriter who
is a lender under our revolving credit facility. Accordingly, this offering is being made in compliance with the
requirements of Rule 5121 of the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority. For more information, see �Underwriting
(Conflicts of Interest)�Conflicts of Interest.�

S-6

Edgar Filing: Oasis Petroleum Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited capitalization at September 30, 2013:

� on an actual basis;

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the completion of the West Williston Acquisition described under
�Summary�Recent Developments�Williston Acquisitions,� as if it had occurred on September 30, 2013; and

� on an as further adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of our common stock offered hereby and
the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom as set forth under �Use of Proceeds.�

As of September 30, 2013

Actual As Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

(In thousands)
Cash and Cash Equivalents (1) $ 125,440 $ 145,550 $ 195,550

Restricted Cash (2) $ 986,210 $ � $ �

Long-term Debt:
Revolving credit facility(3)(4)(5) 160,000 600,000 335,570
7.25% Senior Notes due 2019 400,000 400,000 400,000
6.5% Senior Notes due 2021 400,000 400,000 400,000
6.875% Senior Notes due 2023 400,000 400,000 400,000
6.875% Senior Notes due 2022   1,000,000   1,000,000   1,000,000

Total long-term debt 2,360,000 2,800,000 2,535,570

Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value; 300,000,000 shares
authorized; (i) 93,854,867 issued and 93,690,494
outstanding (actual), (ii) 93,854,867 issued and
93,690,494 outstanding (as adjusted), (iii) 100,854,867
issued and 100,690,494 outstanding (as further adjusted) 926 926 996
Treasury stock, at cost, 164,373 shares (5,220) (5,220) (5,220)
Additional paid-in-capital 666,770 666,770 981,130
Retained earnings 313,402 313,402 313,402

Total stockholders� equity 975,878 975,878 1,290,308

Total Capitalization $ 3,335,878 $ 3,775,878 $ 3,825,878

Edgar Filing: Oasis Petroleum Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 19

(1) As of November 29, 2013, we had $54.5 million of cash and cash equivalents.

(2) Restricted cash represents aggregate net proceeds from the 144A Notes Offering described under �Summary�Recent
Developments,� which were held in escrow as of September 30, 2013 pending the closing of the West Williston
Acquisition. The West Williston Acquisition subsequently closed on October 1, 2013, at which time the funds
were released from escrow.

(3) Excludes approximately $5.2 million of outstanding letters of credit as of September 30, 2013.